contravention of any of the provisions of the Acts of the Central and State Legislatures.

09. COLLATERAL SECURITY

The monthly/quarterly payment of hire charges for the Hired Article shall be secured by the
delivery to the company of a promissory note to be executed by the Hirer for the value of
Rs.438585/- (Rupees Four Lac Thirty Eight Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Five only)

10……….

11…….

12. REVIVAL OF THE AGREEMENT

In the event of the company repossessing the Hired Article under any of the circumstances
stated in this agreement, the Hirer may request the company in writing to revive the
agreement and apply for restoration of the same to it on payment of all sums which might

[...]

Provision-7 That After Arranging Somehow applicant was able to release Vehicle And Driver.
And After Paying June Instalment When Applicant was about to Started Driving Vehicle
Opposite party No.2 has Lifted Vehicle Without giving any prior Notice or Information on
Dated 14.07.2003. Whereas Applicant has Paid Total of 1,19,335 (One Lakh Nineteen
Thousand Three Hundred and Thirty Five Rupees) in the form of Installment.

Provision-8 When Applicant Has Contacted to the office of Opposite party No.2 in relation to
this They Said That your Instalments were Due to which vehicle was Lifted. When Applicant
Said that He will Complete all the Due Instalment Soon And in Future he will pay all the